

## The Lewisville Public Art Advisory Committee

is Excited to Announce: a Call for Lewisville, NC Youth ARTISTS to Submit Art for the

# 2024 Inaugural YOUTH Art Exhibit

At the Award Winning Mary Alice Warren Community Center 7632 Warren Park Drive, Lewisville, NC 27023

Exhibit Dates: Reception Wednesday, May 8<sup>th</sup> 4:30-7:00 Winning pieces will be on exhibit until Wednesday, May 22, 2024

For more information, visit LewisvilleNC.net/public-art.

Town of Lewisville Public Art Advisory Committee publicart@lewisvillenc.net



## **Exhibit Description & Rules**

Please respond to the theme "Lewisville: The Town I Love" as an artist in Lewisville.

This show is open to all youth, 18 and under who live, go to school, attend classes, or visit places in the Town of Lewisville.

## Ideas & Suggestions

You can use any medium (material), be expressive, turn in your best work, and have fun!

- Express yourself and reflect on who you are.
- Observe something in Lewisville including your school, sports team, scouts, dance, neighborhood, favorite local animal, and more.
- Medium suggestions include Watercolor, Acrylic paint, Colored Pencil, Collage, Ceramics, Photography, and more.

## How to Submit Your Art

Submit your art (only one piece) to your art teacher by **Wednesday, May 1, 2024** if you attend: Lewisville Elementary (Ms. Swift), Lewisville Middle (Mrs. Miller), Reagan (Mrs. Willard), West Forsyth (Mrs. Betson), or Vienna Elementary (Ms. Warlick). Art should be ready to be exhibited. If not framed, paintings and drawings should be mounted on poster board.

If you do not attend these schools or are homeschooled and/or have a connection with Lewisville, bring your art to the Mary Alice Warren Community Center on Monday, May 6, 2024 between 4:00-6:00 p.m. The exhibit and reception will be Wednesday, May 8<sup>,</sup> 2024 from 4:30-7:00 p.m.

# In various categories, 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> place winners will be announced that evening and the artwork will be on exhibit at the Mary Alice Warren Community Center until Wednesday, May 22, 2024.

If you have questions, please contact us at publicart@lewisvillenc.net.

Town of Lewisville Public Art Advisory Committee publicart@lewisvillenc.net

## Entry Form Lewisville: The Town I Love 2024 Youth Edition

Artist Name:	Grade:
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip Code:	
Parent/Guardian(s) Name:	
Parent/Guardian's Email:	Phone:
What is your Connection to Lewisville: (Please check all theAttend school in Lewisville (School Name: Live in LewisvilleAttend events in LewisvilleOther (please describe):	)
Submission: Title:Medium (material):	

Select one:

- Yes, I want my name displayed on a public art exhibit label.
- \_\_\_\_No, I do not want my name displayed on a public art exhibit label.

## Town of Lewisville Agreement for Display of Artwork

- 1. The display and organization of artwork shall be subject to the approval of the Town. The Public Art Advisory Committee will ensure the artwork is appropriate for a family environment.
- The artist will be responsible for his/her own artwork including any damage, theft, or personal injury. The Town of Lewisville is not able to provide insurance on property it does not own.
- 3. The ownership of the artwork shall remain with the artist.
- 4. All artwork must be labeled on the back to include artist's name, title and medium.
- 5. Artwork that does not receive a ribbon can be taken home after the reception concludes and must be picked up no later than 7 PM on Thursday, May 9, 2024.
- 6. Artwork that does receive a ribbon will be displayed until Wednesday, May 22, 2024 and can be picked up on Thursday, May 23, 2024 from 3-7 PM.

## Video and Photography

I hereby grant permission for my child to be photographed, filmed, or otherwise recorded and my child's appearance, performance, voice, and/or image ("Recorded Works") be published on the Town's media materials to potentially include, but not limited to, social media, newsletter, website, etc. I hereby release and discharge the Town and any of its officers, officials, employees, agents, and representatives from any and all claims and demands arising out of, or in connection with, the use of Recorded Works, including without limitation any and all claims for copyright, right of publicity, right of privacy or defamation, and any injuries incurred during any photography, filming, or recording session.

## Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Artist Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Town of Lewisville Public Art Advisory Committee publicart@lewisvillenc.net